Vyvoje populace ve vybranych zemich

(pocet obyvatel uveden v milionech)

Zemé / Rok

Francie

Italie

Svédsko

USA

Némecko

1500

15-16

10.5

0.6

12.0

1600

18.5

13.1

0.8

16.0

1700

215

13.3

1.3

15.0

1820

31.3

20.2

2.5

24.9

1900

38.4

33.7

5.1

76.3

56.0

1950

42.5

47.1

7.0

152.3

69.0

2000

60.0

57.0

8.9

282.2

82-83



